

ATV-500 Assembly Instructions

Step 1:

Align hole on Kick catch with the pre-drilled holes on draw bar. Attach using M12 /40 hex bolt., use compression spring as pictured.



Step 2: Attach Ball Hitch

Using 2 x M12 /75 hex Bolts and lock nuts attach Ball hitch to draw bar using predrilled holes. Check that the frame does not hinder the operation of the hitch in any way.

Attach wheels using wheel bolts .



Step 3:

Align chassis and axle together using pre drilled holes , 4 x M12/25 bolts and lock nuts.



Step 4: Attach draw bar to chassis

Place draw bar underneath Chassis, Align kick catch end holes with chassis using 2 x m12/25 bolts . Attach end of draw bar to axle using 2x M12/75 bolts and locking nuts



Step 5: Attach Cradle to Chassis

Place cradle onto chassis and attach at front with 2 x M12/40 and lock nuts



Step 6: Fitting scuff plate

Drill through the 4 holes on the cradle and fit bolts M8/50 to fix the body and plate to the cradle..



Step 7: Attaching body pan to cradle

Place body into cradle . Using 8 mm drill bit drill from underneath the cradle using pre drilled hole through the plastic body, this need to be done 9 times .Use M8/50 cup head bolts to fix body to cradle .



ATV-500 Parts

